Marren County Board of Supervisors

RESOLUTION No. 462 of 2017

RESOLUTION INTRODUCED BY SUPERVISORS MERLINO, DICKINSON, FRASIER AND LEGGETT CONCURRING WITH THE VILLAGE OF LAKE GEORGE'S RECOMMENDATION TO AWARD A CONTRACT TO MCJ CONSTRUCTION LLC, THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE BIDDER FOR BASED BID AND ALTERNATE #1 TO CONSTRUCT THE WATER FEATURE AND WALKWAY AT THE CHARLES R. WOOD PARK

WHEREAS, a Notice to Bidders was publicly advertised by Warren County and the Village of Lake George, and bids were received by the Village for a base bid component and four alternate bid items to construct the water feature and a walkway at the Charles R. Wood Park, and

WHEREAS, Elan Planning, Design and Landscape Architecture, PLLC has reviewed the bids and the Village of Lake George has recommended that the contract for the based bid in the amount of Two Hundred Nine Thousand Dollars (\$209,000) and Alternate #1, permeable pavers in the amount of Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-One Dollars (\$8,551) be awarded to MCJ Construction LLC, the lowest responsible bidder, now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Warren County Board of Supervisors hereby concurs with the Village of Lake George's recommendation to contract with MCJ Construction LLC, the lowest responsible bidder for construction of the water feature and walkway at Charles R. Wood Park with a based bid in the amount of Two Hundred Nine Thousand Dollars (\$209,000) and Alternate #1, permeable pavers in the amount of Eight Thousand Five Hundred Fifty-One Dollars (\$8,551), contingent upon the Village of Lake George adopting a similar resolution.